SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO

CASE NO. 86SC203

OPENING BRIEF OF THE COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE AS AMICUS CURIAE

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER; THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND DIVISION OF WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT THEREOF,

Petitioner,

v.

THE MOUNTAIN STATES TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH COMPANY, a Colorado Corporation,

Respondent.

CERTIORARI TO THE COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS NO. 85CA0006 Denver District Court No. 83CV3786

Gerald E. Dahl, #7766 Attorney for the Colorado Municipal League 1500 Grant Street, Suite 200 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 831-6411



COLORADO SUT NEME CUUNT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

. .

	Table of Authorities ii
Ι.	Statement of Issue 1
II.	Statement of Case 1
111.	Statement of Facts 1
IV.	Summary of Argument 1
v.	Argument 2
	THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN ADOPTING THE GOVERNMENTAL-PROPRIETARY EXCEPTION TO THE COMMON LAW RULE THAT A UTILITY FORCED TO RELOCATE FROM A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS A CONSEQUENCE OF REASONABLE ACTS OF MUNICIPAL REGULATION MUST DO SO AT ITS OWN EXPENSE.
	A. The common law requires the utility to bear the expense of relocation required as a consequence of reasonable acts of municipal regulation 2
	B. No governmental-proprietary exception to the common law rule should be applied
	C. The Colorado Constitution and statutes neither direct nor imply any exception to the common law doctrine
VI.	Conclusion 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

, , ^x ,

· • •

-

Cases

Page

<u>Clark v. Town of Estes Park</u> , 686 P.2d 777 (Colo. 1984) 7
Englewood v. Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company, 163 Colo. 400, 431 P.2d 40 (1967)
<u>Company</u> , 163 Colo. 400, 431 P.2d 40 (1967) 11
Evans v. Board of County Commissioners, 174 Colo. 97, 482 P.2d 968 (1971) 7
<u>Garcia v. San Antonio Metro</u> , 469 U.S, 105 S. Ct. 1005 (1985) 8
<u>Indian Towing Company v. United States</u> , 350 U.S. 61, 76 S. Ct. 122 (1955) 8
Moffat v. City and County of Denver, 57 Colo. 473, 143 P. 577 (1914) 4
Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Co. v. Boise Redevelopment Agency, 101 Idaho 30, 607 P.2d 1084 (1980) 5
Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Co. v. Horn Tower Construction Co., 147 Colo. 166, 363 P.2d 175 (1961) 4
New Orleans Gaslight Company v. Drainage Commission, 197 U.S. 453, 25 S. Ct. 471 (1905) 2,3,6
<u>New York v. U.S.</u> , 326 U.S. 572, 66 S. Ct. 310 (1946) 8
Norfolk Redevelopment Housing Authority v. Chesapeake & <u>Potomac Telephone Co.</u> , 464 U.S. 30, 104 S. Ct. <u>304 (1983)</u>
Northwest Natural Gas Company v. City of Portland, 711 P.2d 119 (Or. 1985) 6,9
Port of New York Authority v. Hackensack Water Company, 41 NJ 90, 195 A.2d 1 (1963) 6,9
State v. Idaho Power Company, 346 P.2d 596 (Idaho, 1959) 5
Washington Township v. Ridgewood Village, 26 N.J. 578, 141 A.2d 308 (1985) 8

Constitutional Provisions

, , ×

• •

	Page	
Colorado Constituion, Art. XX		
	Statutes	
Section	2-4-211, C.R.S 5	
	24-10-101 <u>et seq</u> , C.R.S 7	
	31-15-702, C.R.S 10	
Section	31-15-707, C.R.S 10	
Section	31-15-708, C.R.S 10	
Section	31-15-709, C.R.S 10	
Section	38-5-108, C.R.S 10,11
